4240)



05-10-2001



| PATENTS ONLY   | PATENTS ONLY  |  |
|--|---|--|
| TO THE MONOR   | 01712447 (eof   |  |
| TRANSE record the underload original document. J. Jop,Jeof   |   |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies)     (1) Mark CUNNINGHAM     (2) Tom ILEY  | Name and Address of receiving partylies)     Name: APPLIED RESEARCH SYSTEMS ARS HOLDING N.V.     Address: Pietermagi 15     Curacao, Netherlands Antilles |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ) Yes   [XX], No   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [XX] No  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  [XX] Assignment [ ] Change of Name  [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Merger  Execution Date: [1] February 22, 2001 [2] February 26, 2001 | [ ] Other   |  |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being application is:   | ing filed together with a new application, the execution date of the  |  |
| Date   |   |  |
| A. Patent Application No(s). 09/654,353  | B. Patent No(s).  |  |
|  | 1<br>   |  |
|  | i   |  |
|  | <b>!</b>  |  |
|  | ;<br>}  |  |
|  | Į.  |  |
|  | i   |  |
| Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes {XX} No   |   |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | Number of applications and patents involved:     (1)  |  |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.<br>624 Ninth Street, N.W.<br>Suite 300<br>Washington, D.C. 20001-5303   | 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00  |  |
|  | 8. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.  |  |
| Do Not U   | se This Space   |  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| 9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.   | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original   |  |
| S. Weimark (2052)  | 4-24-01   |  |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signatule   |  |
| 45,90 82   | Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]  |  |

**PATENT REEL: 011769 FRAME: 0015** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| (1-5)   | Insert Name(s) of Inventors  | (1) Mark CUNNINGHAM  |
|---|--|--|
| 42-27   | Time to the manager of the time to   | (2) Tom ILEY   |
|   |  | (3)  |
|   |  | (4)  |
|   |  | (5)  |
|   |  | In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to  |
| <i>(</i> 6)   | Insert Name of Assignee  | (6) APPLIED RESEARCH SYSTEMS ARS HOLDING N.V.  |
| (6)<br>(7)  | Insert Address of Assignee   | (7) Pietermaai 15  |
| (7)   | The services of Theory and   | Curação, Netherlands Antilles  |
|   |  | (hereinaster designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as   |
| (8)   | Insert Identification of Invention,  |  |
|   | such as Title, Case Number or  | PROTEIN FROM SECRETED PROTEIN FROM CHINESE   |
|   | Foreign Application Number   | HAMSTER OVARY CELLS GROWN ON MICROCARRIERS   |
|   |  | for which undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America   |
| (9)   | Insert Date of Signing   | (9) on   |
| 1.7   | of Application   |  |
| (10)  | Alternative Identification   | (10) U.S. Application Number   |
| ()  | for Filed Applications   | filed  |
| can be leading such filed in I and he countrie Assigner covenant any agree other legal lawfi requisites separate protectic legal refiling of said As and entireaties represe which docum to the I (1) I (2) I (3) I (5) | egally exercised, in his name to an application the benefits of the his or her name; and the entire in or she does authorize and requests foreign to the United States where it is successors, assigns, nominion that he or she has full right to be ment in conflict herewith; and gal representatives, all facts known and papers, execute and deliver all the for the applications for such the assignments in connection with on and title in and to the invent presentatives desire to file a disc of such disclaimer; and he or she assigned, its successors, assigns, refere proper patent protection for in force, all without further contaitives.  The undersigned hereby grammay be necessary or desirable in the container.  This Assignment shall be bir benefit of the heirs, executors, and in witness whereof, executors.  Date  Date  Signate  Date  Signate  Si | atter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent; and the right, where such right pply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for international Convention as fully and entirely as he or she could have done if the application had been interest in any Letters Patents which may be granted on any such applications in such foreign countries; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or lose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patents to the said sees or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire interest; and he or she does convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that he or she has not executed and will not execute he or she agrees that he or she will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or mot him or her respecting said inventions, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign I divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, or the procuring thereof, and also to execute the any such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to the full than a proceeding and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other laimer relating thereto, he or she will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the further covenants and agrees that he or she will at any time, upon request, do everything possible to aid nominees or other legal representatives either in his or her or Assignee's own name, to apply for, obtain or said inventions in all countries, according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal inventions in all countries, according to the hiternational Convention of 1883 and all the laws and order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and T |
| -   | dage   | (Names of Inventors signing This Notary)  cribed above, who subscribed the foregoing instrument in my presence this day of   |
| to m  | e known to be assignor(s) desc<br>, 20<br>(Seal)   |  |

**RECORDED: 04/24/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011769 FRAME: 0016